

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30249/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 1067/2007

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAIYA AKBARALI JETHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30641 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for modification                      of    court's    order,    prayer    for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.  
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.Y. Sanglikar, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, learned senior counsel  
appearing for the petitioner seeks time to file counter  
to the application for modification and also file  
rejoinder affidavit.

Adjourned by four weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma )      ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master              Court Master